
Qualified California Industrial General Permit (IGP) Trainers of Record (ToRs) 10/2/2024

No. IGP ToR 
ID # Last name First name Email address Organization City ZIP 

Code
Expiration 

Date
Virtual 

Option?
1 00001 Adams Joyce jea@weiss.com Weiss Associates Emeryville 94608 6/30/25
2 00005 Archenhold Amanda Amanda.archenhold@wsp.com WSP San Diego 92123 6/30/25
3 00006 Atkins B.J. bj@environmentalhelp.net Atkins Environmental HELP, Inc. Santa Clarita 91322 6/30/25
4 00007 Balobeck John jbalobeck@gmail.com NES Global Orinda 94563 6/30/25
5 00008 Balog Terry terry@frogenv.com Frog Environmental Long Beach 90802 6/30/25
6 00135 Beerends Michael michael.beerends@ghd.com GHD Services, Inc. Fresno 93720 6/30/25
7 00822 Beresford Linda lberesford@edcodisposal.com EDCO Waste & Recycling Services Lemon Grove 91945 6/30/25
8 00011 Berhan Mussie mberhan@sbcglobal.net Environmental and Safety Consulting Service Aptos 95003 6/30/25
9 00136 Bishop Peter peterbish@gmail.com Bishop Environmental Sacramento 95819 6/30/25
10 00137 Blankinship Michael mblankinship@bowman.com BOWMAN Company Davis 95618 6/30/25
11 01058 Boeckman Kaylin kboeckman@geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants Los Angeles 90045 6/30/25
12 00014 Brenner Alicia abrenner@gobtc.net BTConsulting Shingle Springs 95682 6/30/25
13 00015 Bunck Jim jim@iwsenvironmental.com IWS Environmental, Inc. Westminster 92683 6/30/25
14 01241 Carpenter Laura E. lcarpenter@brwncald.com Stormwater Compliance Services San Diego 92120 6/30/25
15 00018 Castro Dion dcastro@clmpservices.com CLM Professional Services Redlands 92373 6/30/25
16 00638 Cervantes Victor victor@frogenv.com Frog Environmental Signal Hill 90755 6/30/25
17 01400 Chen Becky bchen@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental, Inc. Irvine 92614 6/30/25
18 00020 Childers Ed childersmail@gmail.com Clean Water Strategies Orangevale 95662 6/30/25
19 00021 Conti Edward econti@ekiconsult.com Erler & Kalinowski, Inc. Burlingame 94925 6/30/25
20 00022 Cox Tina tinacox@gmail.com self Rancho Cordova 95670 6/30/25 Yes
21 00023 Crain - Sweaney Talitha tsweaney@rocketmail.com ARCADIS-US, Inc. Huntington Beach 92683 6/30/25
22 00024 Crandell Jodie jcrandell@keramida.com Keramida, Inc. Sacramento 95834 6/30/25
23 41981 Cullinane Michael mac@swteng.com SWT Engineering Ontario 91761 6/30/25
24 00025 Dadkhah Arsalan arsalan@dmaxinc.com D-Max Engineering, Inc. San Diego 92121 6/30/25
25 00026 Daggett Maureen maureen@ecms.com ECM Services Gold River 95670 6/30/25
26 00027 Deicke Arthur aedeicke@epsh2o.com Environmental Pollution Solutions LLC Santa Rosa 95407 6/30/25
27 00063 Dorman Annika adorman@dmaxinc.com D-Max Engineering, Inc. San Diego 92121 6/30/25 Yes
28 00029 Dryden Jayme jdryden@algcorp.com ALG Camarillo 93010 6/30/25
29 00138 Dudasko Michael mdudasko@yorkeengr.com Yorke Engineering, LLC Novato 94704 6/30/25
30 00669 Ebrahimi Mehran mebrahimi@gsienv.com GSI Environmental Inc. Newport Beach 92660 6/30/25
31 00140 Engelhorn Garth garth.engelhorn@nv5.com NV5 Carlsbad 92011 6/30/25
32 00141 Erickson Gwen Gwen.Erickson@dot.ca.gov Caltrans Eureka 95501 6/30/25
33 00032 Fisher Olivia ofisher@calportland.com National Cement Company – Lebec Plant Encino 93243 6/30/25
34 00142 Floren Michele mfloren@yorkeengr.com Yorke Engineering, LLC Long Beach 90804 6/30/25
35 00033 Foget Michael mfoget@shn-engr.com SHN Consulting Engineers & Geologists, Inc. Eureka 95501 6/30/25
36 00034 Franklin David david@envirotechservices.biz EnviroTech NPDES Services Petaluma 94952 6/30/25 Yes
37 00035 Gabaldon Cynthia Cynthia.gabaldon@cgrme.com CGRM&E La Verne 91750 6/30/25
38 00036 Galvin Patrick pegalvin@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental Inc. Folsom 95630 6/30/25
39 00038 Gardiner Nancy NGardiner@haleyaldrich.com Haley & Aldrich San Diego 92108 6/30/25
40 00655 Gardner Amy amy.gardner@aecom.com AECOM San Diego 92101 6/30/25
41 00039 Gaters Willie wgaters@sdge.com San Diego Gas and Electric, Sempra Energy Utilities San Diego 92123 6/30/25
42 00040 Gebman Ryan Ryan.gebman@wsp.com Wood San Diego 92123 6/30/25
43 00041 Ginsberg Charles charles.ginsberg@wsp.com WSP San Diego 92123 6/30/25
44 00042 Gleason John john.gleason@mshatch.com MS Hatch Consulting Costa Mesa 92627 6/30/25 Yes
45 00144 Goodemote Gary gjgoodemote@gmail.com Self San Diego 92130 6/30/25
46 01353 Goodson Christopher cgoodson@sespe.com Sespe Consulting, Inc. Ventura 93001 6/30/25
47 00643 Green Richard richgreen@frogenv.com Frog Environmental, Inc. Signal Hill 90755 6/30/25
48 00626 Guerrero Francisco fguerrero@lacsd.org Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts Whittier 90601 6/30/25
49 01092 Gupta Mehak mgupta@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental, Inc. Irvine 92782 6/30/25
50 00145 Habenicht Bill billh@cnw.com Compliance Management, Inc. Kirkland, WA 98083 6/30/25
51 00044 Hanna Stacey staceyhanna76@gmail.com Consultant Aliso Viejo 92054 6/30/25
52 00045 Harrison Kathleen kharrison@geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants San Diego 92110 6/30/25
53 00046 Hayes Ronald rjhayes47@gmail.com Compliance Administrators & Project Services, Inc. La Verne 91311 6/30/25
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54 00049 Hillyard Matt mahillyard@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental Inc. Folsom 95630 6/30/25
55 00050 Hoffman Sarah Y. ecoptions@aol.com Environmental Compliance Options Consulting Hopkinton, NH 03229 6/30/25
56 00051 Honniball Jim jim.honniball@wsp.com WSP Oakland 94612 6/30/25
57 86407 Hsu Chris, Meng-Horng chsu@gsienv.com GSI Environmental Inc. Irvine 92620 6/30/25
58 00052 Hubbard Kathryn khubbard@kleinfelder.com Kleinfelder Los Angeles 90017 6/30/25
59 00617 Jacobs James jjacobs@clearwatergroup.com Clearwater Group Richmond 94801 6/30/25
60 00053 Jahangiri Jay treconsulting@comcast.net TRE Consulting, Inc Martinez 94553 6/30/25
61 00359 Kaufman Max mkaufman@shn-engr.com SHN Eureka 95501 6/30/25
62 00056 Kayne Julian Julian@summit-sr.com SUMMIT ENGINEERING, INC. Santa Rosa 95403 6/30/25
63 00150 Keish Rachael rachael@keishenv.com Keish Environmental San Jose 95129 6/30/25
64 00637 Kim Michael michaelkim819@gmail.com Kleinfelder Los Angeles 90017 6/30/25
65 00059 King Joseph jlking69@yahoo.com Sespe Consulting Ventura 93001 6/30/25
66 00151 Kinsland Kathy kathy@argoconsult.net Argonaut Ecological Consulting, Inc. Gold River 95672 6/30/25
67 00152 Kipf Micheline mkipf@condorearth.com Condor Earth Technologies, Inc. Stockton 95742 6/30/25
68 00901 Klein Timothy taklein@lkqcorp.com LKQ Corporation San Diego 92120 6/30/25
69 00153 Kramer Hans hans.kramer@terraphase.com Terraphase Engineering, Inc. Oakland 94612 6/30/25
70 00154 Lamaster Ron rlamaster@clmpservices.com CLM Professional Services Redlands 92373 6/30/25
71 00535 Lao Keane keanelao@99universal.com Universal Engineering Alta Loma 91701 6/30/25
72 00065 Larsen Mary mary@stormwaterspecialists.com Stormwater Specialists, Inc. Elk Grove 95624 6/30/25
73 00155 Lennon David dlennon@trcsolutions.com TRC Solutions, Inc. Irvine 92618 6/30/25
74 00068 Lentz Matt mqlentz@gsienv.com GSI Environmental Newport Beach 92692 6/30/25
75 00157 Leung Thomas tlleung@gmail.com Consultant Garden Grove 92612 6/30/25
76 00241 Liebrecht Erik erik.liebrecht@linde.com Linde, Inc. Wilmington 90744 6/30/25
77 00069 Lobnitz Margaret peggylobnitz@gmail.com Pika Environmental, LLC Sherman Oaks 91423 6/30/25
78 00071 Longsworth Jeffrey jeffrey.longsworth@earthandwatergroup.com Barnes & Thornburg LLP Washington, D.C. 20006 6/30/25
79 00159 Lowther Michael michael.lowther@wsp.com WSP Irvine 92617 6/30/25
80 00075 Manweiler Donald dmann234@yahoo.com WSP San Diego 92123 6/30/25
81 00239 Mares Tim timmares@frogenv.com Frog Environmental, Inc. Long Beach 90802 6/30/25
82 00320 Martin Brianna bmartin5588@gmail.com Self San Diego 92121 6/30/25
83 00077 Mathews Sandy Sandym@lwa.com Larry Walker Associates Berkeley 94704 6/30/25
84 00078 McCoy Katie katiemccoy@kennedyjenks.com Kennedy Jenks Rancho Cordova 95670 6/30/25
85 00079 McCullough Cameron cmccullough@jlha.net John L Hunter & Associates Buena Park 90620 6/30/25
86 00160 McIntyre Dan dan.mcIntyre@simsmm.com LKQ Corporation Poway 92064 6/30/25
87 01103 McMillen Jacqueline Jacqueline.McMillen@NV5.com NV5 Long Beach 90807 6/30/25
88 01348 McNeil Larry lawrence.mcneil@domanbm.com Doman Building Materials Sacramento 95490 6/30/25
89 00139 McNeil Eisert Anne anne.mcneil@wsp.com WSP San Diego 92123 6/30/25
90 00161 Mercier Dave dmercier@mbakerintl.com Michael Baker International Irvine 92618 6/30/25
91 00162 Meronek Jonathan jmeronek@scsengineers.com SCS Engineers Santa Rosa 95403 6/30/25
92 00082 Miller Adrienne amiller@geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants Oakland 94607 6/30/25
93 00709 Miller Jarrod hydrosolutionsinc@yahoo.com Hydrosolutions Highland 92346 6/30/25
94 00083 Miyashita Ernest ernie.miyashita@ramboll.com Ramboll Chicago, Il 60606 6/30/25
95 00084 Montgomery Gerald geraldm@swppqueen.com SWPPQueen, Inc. Sacramento 95831 6/30/25
96 00163 Moore Philip philip@moorecompliance.com Moore Compliance & Training, Inc. Winnetka 91306 6/30/25
97 00087 Naugle Mark mark.naugle@wsp.com Golder Associates Roseville 95678 6/30/25
98 00088 Ortiz Aaron aortiz@wgr-sw.com WGR Southwest Inc. Lodi 95240 6/30/25
99 00089 Othmer Ed ed.othmer@stantec.com Stantec San Diego 92123 6/30/25
100 00267 Pakzadeh Behrooz behroozpakzadeh@gmail.com Frog Environmental, Inc. San Jose 95130 6/30/25
101 00164 Paz Lucas lucas.paz@terraphase.com Terraphase Engineering, Inc. Oakland 94805 6/30/25
102 00217 Pena Melissa mpena@kleinfelder.com Kleinfelder Los Angeles 90017 6/30/25
103 00090 Pereira Jason jpereira@cwecorp.com CWE Fullerton 92831 6/30/25
104 00165 Pettegrew Lori LPettegrew@Geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants Oakland 94607 6/30/25
105 00091 Pitt Jerome pisquaredem3@gmail.com Consultant San Diego 91977 6/30/25 Yes
106 00166 Porter Dylan dylan.porter@polb.com Port of Long Beach Long Beach 90815 6/30/25
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107 00093 Porter Sean Portersa@bv.com Apex Companies, LLC San Diego 92121 6/30/25
108 00731 Redig Maria mredig@neiaw.com Nicklaus Engineering, Inc. San Diego 92154 6/30/25
109 00097 Renfrew David David.Renfrew@nv5.com NV5 Oceanside 92054 6/30/25
110 01152 Revere Cameron crevere@sespeconsulting.com Sespe Consulting, Inc. Ventura 93001 6/30/25
111 00099 Rhoads Justin justin.c.rhoads.civ@us.navy.mil NAVFAC SW San Diego 92136 6/30/25
112 00860 Rigali Danielle daniellerigali@gmail.com Keramida Environmental Inc Newport Beach 92657 6/30/25
113 00354 Ripley Elliott eripley@algcorp.com Ashworth Leininger Group (ALG) Camarillo 93010 6/30/25
114 00269 Rivera Royce royce.riverar@gmail.com Keramida Inc Los Angeles 90066 6/30/25
115 01043 Rivera Leon Danielle daniela@frogenv.com Frog Environmental Signal Hill 90755 6/30/25
116 00100 Roberts Hazel hroberts@blymyer.com Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Alameda 94501 6/30/25
117 00102 Rosenbaum S. Wayne swr@envirolawyer.com Opper & Varco LLP San Diego 92101 6/30/25
118 00104 Ryan Erica erica.ryan@waterboards.ca.gov San Diego Regional Water Board San Diego 92108 6/30/25
119 00105 Sachse Marvin marvin@brashind.com Brash Industries Marina del Rey 90045 6/30/25
120 00106 Saleem Nida nsaleem@whitsoncm.com Whitson CM San Marcos 92069 6/30/25
121 01119 Santana Cesar cesarsantana@montrose-env.com Montrose Environmental Solutions Santa Ana 92707 6/30/25
122 00649 Scherber Steven steven@frogenv.com Frog Environmental Long Beach 90802 6/30/25
123 00109 Schittli Nina nschittli@blymyer.com Blymyer Engineers Alameda 94501 6/30/25
124 00110 Secrist Daniel dsecrist@cascinc.com CASC Engineering and Consulting Colton 92324 6/30/25
125 93142 Shao Stella sshao@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental Irvine 92618 6/30/25
126 00111 Shuman Jared Jareds@fresnofloodcontrol.org Fresno Metropolitan Flood Control Fresno 93727 6/30/25
127 00112 Simpson Timothy tssimpson@gsi-net.com GSI Environmental Inc. Newport Beach 92660 6/30/25
128 00114 Smiley Beth Bsmiley59@yahoo.com Beth Smiley Professional Services Sacramento 95829 6/30/25
129 00115 Smith Brent brent.smith@wsp.com WSP Irvine 92617 6/30/25
130 00116 Smith Bret bsmith.compliancefirst@gmail.com Compliance First, LLC Acampo 95632 6/30/25
131 00170 Soto Gabrielle gabrielle.soto@erm.com Environmental Resources Management Ontario 91761 6/30/25
132 00118 Spencer Lana Lana@lmsenvironmental.com LMS Environmental Oakland 94611 6/30/25
133 01096 Stacy Jessica jstacy@nes-ehs.com Network Environmental Solutions Folsom 95630 6/30/25
134 00299 Steedle Adam adam@frogenv.com Frog Environmental, Inc. Long Beach 90802 6/30/25
135 00120 Steele Misty msteele@geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants Huntington Beach 92648 6/30/25
136 00121 Steets Brandon bsteets@geosyntec.com Geosyntec Consultants Santa Barbara 93101 6/30/25
137 87466 Swerdfeger Pearce pswerdfeger@gmail.com Sespe Consulting Ventura 93001 6/30/25
138 00122 Teravskis John jteravskis@wgr-sw.com WGR Southwest, Inc. Lodi 95240 6/30/25
139 01081 Topete Maribel mtopete@blymyer.com Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Alameda 94501 6/30/25
140 00171 Vernon James james.vernon@polb.com Port of Long Beach Long Beach 90815 6/30/25 Yes
141 00127 Verschoor Ryan ryan.verschoor@wsp.com WSP San Diego 92123 6/30/25
142 00635 Williams Christine Christine.Williams@gcinc.com Granite Construction Company Santa Clara 95054 6/30/25
143 00131 Williams Mark mark.e.williams@aecom.com AECOM San Diego 92101 6/30/25
144 00341 Wishnoff Benjamin benjamin.wishnoff@gmail.com Consultant Rohnert Park 94928 6/30/25
145 01217 Wong Mackenzie mackenzie.wong@wsp.com WSP USA San Diego 92123 6/30/25
146 00209 Wunschel Jason jwunschel@rma-western.com Western Technologies, Inc. Folsom 95630 6/30/25
147 00132 Zernik Elizabeth elizabeth.zernik@erm.com ERM Irvine 92614 6/30/25
148 00133 Zoumalan George, Sarkiss george@ramtox.com Ramtox Corporation Calabasas 91302 6/30/25

California Stormwater Quality Association (CASQA) Page 3 of 3

mailto:Portersa@bv.com
mailto:mredig@neiaw.com
mailto:David.Renfrew@nv5.com
mailto:crevere@sespeconsulting.com
mailto:justin.c.rhoads.civ@us.navy.mil
mailto:daniellerigali@gmail.com
mailto:eripley@algcorp.com
mailto:royce.riverar@gmail.com
mailto:daniela@frogenv.com
mailto:hroberts@blymyer.com
mailto:swr@envirolawyer.com
mailto:erica.ryan@waterboards.ca.gov
mailto:marvin@brashind.com
mailto:nsaleem@whitsoncm.com
mailto:nschittli@blymyer.com
mailto:dsecrist@cascinc.com
mailto:sshao@gsi-net.com
mailto:Jareds@fresnofloodcontrol.org
mailto:tssimpson@gsi-net.com
mailto:Bsmiley59@yahoo.com
mailto:brent.smith@wsp.com
mailto:bsmith.compliancefirst@gmail.com
mailto:gabrielle.soto@erm.com
mailto:Lana@lmsenvironmental.com
mailto:jstacy@nes-ehs.com
mailto:adam@frogenv.com
mailto:msteele@geosyntec.com
mailto:bsteets@geosyntec.com
mailto:pswerdfeger@gmail.com
mailto:jteravskis@wgr-sw.com
mailto:mtopete@blymyer.com
mailto:james.vernon@polb.com
mailto:ryan.verschoor@wsp.com
mailto:Christine.Williams@gcinc.com
mailto:mark.e.williams@aecom.com
mailto:benjamin.wishnoff@gmail.com
mailto:mackenzie.wong@wsp.com
mailto:jwunschel@rma-western.com
mailto:elizabeth.zernik@erm.com
mailto:george@ramtox.com

	2024-09 IGP ToRs_FINAL

